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COUNTRY LOCAL CONTACT OFFICE ADDRESS CONTACT DETAILS

EUROPE
UK (TSS Head Office) Laura Wakeham SGS United Kingdom Limited 

SGS House 
217-221 London Road 
Camberley GU153EY 
UK

Phone:  +44 1276 997 900 
Fax:  +44 1276 697 711 
E-mail:  Laura.Wakeham@sgs.com

France Tarik Hamzaoui SGS France  
29 Avenue Aristide Briand 
94110 Arcueil 
France

Phone:  +33 1 41 24 88 88         
E-mail:  Tarik.Hamzaoui@sgs.com

Germany Stefan Leutner SGS Germany GmbH 
Rödingsmarkt 16 
20459 Hamburg 
Germany

Phone:  +49 40 30 101 ext. 578 
E-mail:  Stefan.Leutner@sgs.com

The Netherlands Andrea Goodwin SGS Horizon 
Stationsplein 6 
62275 AZ Voorburg 
The Netherlands

Phone:  +31 70 312 49 60 
Fax:  +31 70 312 49 61 
E-mail:  Andrea.Goodwin@sgs.com

EAST EUROPE MIDDLE EAST
Iran Mohammad 

Tavassolian
SGS Iran Limited 
No. 73, Ahmad Ghasir Street 
Argentina Square 
Tehran  
Iran

Phone:  +9821 8854 2400 ext. 353 
Fax:  +9821 8873 1808  
E-mail:  Mohammad.Tavassolian@sgs.com

Iraq Salwan Alamdar SGS Erbil Branch 
SGS Supervise Gozetme Etud A.S.  
Gulan Street Dream City No. 1201 
Erbil  
KRG Iraq

Phone:  +964 750 817 51 01 
E-mail:  Salwan.Alamdar@sgs.com

Qatar Manoj Panta SGS Qatar 
3rd floor Al Mana Tower 
Airport Road 
Doha  
Qatar

Phone:  +974 3369 8843 
Fax:  +9744 462 1107 
E-mail:  Manoj.Panta@sgs.com
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AFRICA
Algeria Mohammed 

Boutchebak
SGS Qualitest Algérie SPA 
Coopérative el BADR 
Boulevard du 11 décembre 
Villa No. 04 El Biar 
Algeria

Phone:  +213 21 94 54 74 
Fax:  +213 21 79 21 21 
E-Mail:  Mohammed.Boutchebak@sgs.com 

Angola Daniar Gois SGS Angola Limited 
Av. da Liberdade, No. 94, Vila Alice 
CP 3994 Luanda 
Angola

Phone:  +244 937 690 000 
Fax:  +244 222 261 292 
E-mail:  Daniar.Gois@sgs.com

Ghana Nicholas Amaning SGS Ghana Limited 
14 Ridge Road 
P.O. Box 732 Accra 
Ghana

Phone:  +233 302 775 336 
Fax:  +233 302 773 877 
         +233 302 779 075 
E-mail:  Nicholas.Amaning@sgs.com 

Nigeria Dimm Igochukwu SGS Nigeria Limited 
7B, Etim Inyang Crescent 
Victoria Island, Lagos 
Nigeria

Phone:  +234 84 234481 
E-mail:  Dimm.Igochukwu@sgs.com 

Tanzania/Kenya/ 
Uganda

Peter Kivugo SGS Tanzania 
Nelson Mandela Road 
Kurasini, Near TPA Gate No. 5 
Dar Es Salaam 
2249 Tanzania

Phone:  +255 22 213 21 31 
Fax:  +255 22 211 35 16  
E-mail:  Peter.Kivugo@sgs.com          

NORTH AMERICA
Canada Sharanya Hariharan SGS Canada Inc 

235 MacDonald Crescent 
Fort McMurray, AB  
Canada T9H 4B5

Phone:  +1 780 791 6454 
E-mail:  Sharanya.Hariharan@sgs.com 

United States Carolyn Polito SGS North America Inc 
900B Georgia Ave, Suite 1100 
Houston Texas 77536 
USA

Phone:  +1 780 791 6454 
E-mail:  Carolyn.Polito@sgs.com

SOUTH AMERICA
Brazil Marcio Freitas SGS do Brazil Limited 

Av. Rio Branco 31/20o Andar Cep 
20090-003 Rio de Janeiro  
Brazil

Phone:  +55 11 3883 8880 
E-mail:  Marcio.Freitas@sgs.com

EAST ASIA
China Nikki Wen SGS-CSTC Standards Technical 

Services Co., Limited  
15/F, Building B, No. 900  
Yishan Road, Xuhui District 
Shanghai  
China 

Phone:  +86 21 54234034 /  
             +86 21 61402666 ext. 2130  
E-mail:  Nikki.Wen@sgs.com

Korea Byungil Lim (BIL) SGS Korea 
647-2 Sinpyeong-dong, Saha-gu  
Busan 
Korea 604-838 

Phone:  +82 51 630 70 12 
E-mail:  Byungil.Lim@sgs.com

Vietnam Le Minh Chi SGS Vietnam 
SGS Building 
119-121 Vo Van Tan Street  
District 3 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Vietnam

Phone:  +84 8 3935 1920 ext. 114 
Fax:  +84 8 3935 1933  
E-mail:  Chi.Le@sgs.com
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SOUTH EAST ASIA PACIFIC
Australia Faye Brnich SGS Australia Pty Limited  

36 Railway Parade 
Welshpool WA 6106 
Australia

Phone:  +61 1300 781 744     
E-mail:  Faye.Brnich@sgs.com

Indonesia Linda Risgianti PT SGS Indonesia 
Cilandak Commercial Estate No. 108C 
Jl. Raya Cilandak KKO 
Jakarta 12560 
Indonesia

Phone:  +62 21 780 8111 ext. 141       
Fax:  +62 21 780 0561      
E-mail:  Linda.Risgianti@sgs.com         

Malaysia Pep Sutaratada SGS (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd 
26 Jalan, Anggerik, Vanilla, 31/93 
Kota Kemuning 
40460 Shah Alam 
Malaysia

Phone:  +60 35 121 3779 
Fax:  +60 35 121 1816  
E-mail:  Pep.Sutaratada@sgs.com

Singapore Tan Mei Ling SGS Testing and Control Services 
Singapore PTE LTD. 
3, Toh Tuck Link, No. 01-02/03 
Singapore 596228

Phone:  +65 6379 0168 
Fax:  +65 6774 2645 
E-mail:  Tan.Meiling@sgs.com

Thailand Vichan Satjasenee SGS Recruitment and Project 
Services Limited 
J. Press Tower  
100 Nanglinchee Road 
Chongnonsee, Yannawa 
Bangkok 10120  
Thailand

Phone:  +66 2678 1813 ext. 1495    
Fax:  +66 2678 1504  
E-mail:  Vichan.Satjasenee@sgs.com

SGS IS THE WORLD’S LEADING INSPECTION, VERIFICATION, TESTING AND CERTIFICATION COMPANY
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